## **2023162 Sidewalk Replacement (#8529901)**

Owner: Racine WI, City of Solicitor: Racine WI, City of 08/02/2023 02:00 PM CDT

					Beardsley Concrete		Forward		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		
Line											
Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
1	204.015	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	60	\$20.87	\$1,252.20	\$24.00	\$1,440.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	
2	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways	SY	1600	\$18.00	\$28,800.00	\$28.00	\$44,800.00	\$11.00	\$17,600.00	
3	601.0205	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type D	LF	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$44.00	\$660.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	
4	601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$44.00	\$660.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	
5	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	13000	\$10.00	\$130,000.00	\$10.00	\$130,000.00	\$6.65	\$86,450.00	
6	602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	1250	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$7.50	\$9,375.00	
7	602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	20	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	
8	619.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$587.00	\$587.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	
9	645.5	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,887.00	\$1,887.00	\$2,979.00	\$2,979.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	
10	900.1	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 30-Inch, Type D w/ Asphalt	LF	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	
11	900.1003	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 24-Inch, Type D w/ Asphalt	LF	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	
12	900.1102	Grinding Tree Roots	EA	215	\$187.00	\$40,205.00	\$150.00	\$32,250.00	\$350.00	\$75,250.00	
13	900.1808	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	SF	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$210.00	
14		Asphalt Wedges at Driveways	EA	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	
15	900.6311	Topsoil, Seeding & Fertilizing	LS	1	\$5,777.00	\$5,777.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
Base Bid Total:						\$226,618.20		\$245,000.00		\$288,935.00	